
City of Sturgis Fee Schedule  2015-2016

Utilities - Electric Department
Administrative Fee for Payments Received within 15 Hours of 
Scheduled Disconnection for Non-Payment or NSF at the Meter

Connection - New Account

Connection - Existing Account (Regular Hours)

Connection - Commercial/Industrial

Disconnect - Regular Hours at the Meter

Disconnect - Non-Payment or NSF at the Meter

Disconnect - At the Pole, Transformer, etc.

Reconnect -  At the Pole, Transformer, etc.

Deposit - Residental

Deposit - Commerical/Industrial

Delivery of Final Notice

DTA Opt-out Enrollment Fee

DTA Opt-out monthly fee for reading and processing bills

Joint Use Fee - Pole Attachment

Joint Use fee - Conduit Use

Late Payment Fee on Unpaid Balance

Meter Testing Fee

NSF Fee

Pole Setting Fee for Security Lights

Service Tampering Fee

Temporary Service

Utilities - Wastewater

Tap Fees:

Sewer Tap (4-Inch Pipe)

Sewer Tap (6-Inch Pipe)

Connection Fees* (New and Added Services):

5/8" Meter (not available for new construction)

3/4" Meter

1" Meter

1 1/2" Meter (meter size no longer available)

$998.00 

$2,246.00 

$150.00 

$1,300.00 

$1,350.00 

*see utility terms & conditions for details

$390.00 

$562.00 

$0.56 per year per foot per cable

2% per month

$50.00 

$25.00 

$150.00 

$150 plus applicable charges

$150.00 

$300.00 

$100.00 

Three (3) times the 
estimated monthly usage

$15.00 

$3.74 per year per attachment

$135.00 

$30.00 

$25.00 

N/A

$20.00 

$300.00 

$20.00 

$60.00 
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City of Sturgis Fee Schedule  2015-2016

Utilities - Wastewater (continued)

2" Meter 

3" Meter

4" Meter

6" Meter

8" Meter

10" Meter

12" Meter

Miscellaneous Fees:

Sewer Connection Inspection

Sewer Cleaning

Wastewater Discharge Permit (Application Fee)

Wastewater Discharge Permit: Food Establishment

Wastewater Discharge Permit: Industrial

Wastewater Discharge Permit Renewal

Annual Inspection & Review

Notice of Violation

Notice of Non-Compliance

Consent Order

City Sampling

Laboratory Test Fees:

Administer Outside Tests

Phosphate

Suspended Solids

pH Test

BOD

Utilities - Water

3/4" Water Service Tap

1" Water Service Tap

2" Water Service Tap

4" Water Service Tap

6" Water Service Tap

Time & Materials + inspection fee

Time & Materials + inspection fee

Time & Materials + inspection fee

$16.00 

$5.00 

$31.00 

$800.00 

$850.00 

$133.00 

$300.00 + Applicable Charges

$40.00 per hour

$40.00 

$50.00 

$25.00 

$150.00 

$200.00 

$80.00 

$120.00 

$60.00 

$63,898.00 

$99,840.00 

$143,770.00 

$25.00 

Time & Materials + $250 Min.

$8,986.00 

$15,974.00 

$35,942.00 

$3,994.00 
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City of Sturgis Fee Schedule  2015-2016

Utilities - Water (continued)

8" Water Service Tap

Connection Fees* (New and Added Services):

5/8" Meter (not available for new construction)

3/4" Meter

1" Meter

1 1/2" Meter (meter size no longer available)

2" Meter 

3" Meter

4" Meter

6" Meter

8" Meter

Meter Service Charge:

5/8" Meter

3/4" Meter

1" Meter

2" Compound Meter 

Over 2" Meters

Other Fees:

Water Service/Meter Tampering Fee

Water Connection Inspection

Re-Inspection

Hydrant Use 

Water Service Turn ON - Customer Requested

Water Service Turn OFF - Customer Requested

Water Service Turn OFF - Non-Payment

Water Surcharge for Turn ON & OFF - November 1 to April 15th

Water Service Valve Location

Appointment No-Show

High Bill Service Call

$20.00 

$20.00 

None

None

$25.00 + metered volume

$15.00 

$25.00 

$45.00 

$40.00 

$1,800.00 

Varies with meter size

$150.00 

Included in tap fee

$36,588.00 

$65,044.00 

N/A

$230.00 

$340.00 

$572.00 

$1,016.00 

$2,287.00 

$4,065.00 

$9,147.00 

$16,261.00 

*see utility terms & conditions for details

$397.00 

Time & Materials + inspection fee
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