City of Sturgis Fee Schedule 2015-2016

Utilities - Electric Department	
Administrative Fee for Payments Received within 15 Hours of Scheduled Disconnection for Non-Payment or NSF at the Meter	\$25.00
Connection - New Account	N/A
Connection - Existing Account (Regular Hours)	\$20.00
Connection - Commercial/Industrial	\$300.00
Disconnect - Regular Hours at the Meter	\$20.00
Disconnect - Non-Payment or NSF at the Meter	\$60.00
Disconnect - At the Pole, Transformer, etc.	\$150.00
Reconnect - At the Pole, Transformer, etc.	\$300.00
Deposit - Residental	\$100.00
Deposit - Commerical/Industrial	Three (3) times the estimated monthly usage
Delivery of Final Notice	\$15.00
DTA Opt-out Enrollment Fee	\$135.00
DTA Opt-out monthly fee for reading and processing bills	\$30.00
Joint Use Fee - Pole Attachment	\$3.74 per year per attachment
Joint Use fee - Conduit Use	\$0.56 per year per foot per cable
Late Payment Fee on Unpaid Balance	2% per month
Meter Testing Fee	\$50.00
NSF Fee	\$25.00
NSF Fee Pole Setting Fee for Security Lights	\$25.00 \$150.00
	·
Pole Setting Fee for Security Lights	\$150.00
Pole Setting Fee for Security Lights Service Tampering Fee	\$150.00 \$150 plus applicable charges
Pole Setting Fee for Security Lights Service Tampering Fee Temporary Service	\$150.00 \$150 plus applicable charges
Pole Setting Fee for Security Lights Service Tampering Fee Temporary Service Utilities - Wastewater	\$150.00 \$150 plus applicable charges
Pole Setting Fee for Security Lights Service Tampering Fee Temporary Service Utilities - Wastewater Tap Fees:	\$150.00 \$150 plus applicable charges \$150.00
Pole Setting Fee for Security Lights Service Tampering Fee Temporary Service Utilities - Wastewater Tap Fees: Sewer Tap (4-Inch Pipe)	\$150.00 \$150 plus applicable charges \$150.00 \$1,300.00
Pole Setting Fee for Security Lights Service Tampering Fee Temporary Service Utilities - Wastewater Tap Fees: Sewer Tap (4-Inch Pipe) Sewer Tap (6-Inch Pipe)	\$150.00 \$150 plus applicable charges \$150.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,350.00
Pole Setting Fee for Security Lights Service Tampering Fee Temporary Service Utilities - Wastewater Tap Fees: Sewer Tap (4-Inch Pipe) Sewer Tap (6-Inch Pipe) Connection Fees* (New and Added Services):	\$150.00 \$150 plus applicable charges \$150.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,350.00 *see utility terms & conditions for details
Pole Setting Fee for Security Lights Service Tampering Fee Temporary Service Utilities - Wastewater Tap Fees: Sewer Tap (4-Inch Pipe) Sewer Tap (6-Inch Pipe) Connection Fees* (New and Added Services): 5/8" Meter (not available for new construction)	\$150.00 \$150 plus applicable charges \$150.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,350.00 *see utility terms & conditions for details \$390.00

City of Sturgis Fee Schedule 2015-2016

Utilities - Wastewater (continued)	
2" Meter	\$3,994.00
3" Meter	\$8,986.00
4" Meter	\$15,974.00
6" Meter	\$35,942.00
8" Meter	\$63,898.00
10" Meter	\$99,840.00
12" Meter	\$143,770.00
Miscellaneous Fees:	
Sewer Connection Inspection	\$25.00
Sewer Cleaning	Time & Materials + \$250 Min.
Wastewater Discharge Permit (Application Fee)	\$25.00
Wastewater Discharge Permit: Food Establishment	\$150.00
Wastewater Discharge Permit: Industrial	\$200.00
Wastewater Discharge Permit Renewal	\$80.00
Annual Inspection & Review	\$120.00
Notice of Violation	\$60.00
Notice of Non-Compliance	\$133.00
Consent Order	\$300.00 + Applicable Charges
City Sampling	\$40.00 per hour
Laboratory Test Fees:	
Administer Outside Tests	\$40.00
Phosphate	\$50.00
Suspended Solids	\$16.00
pH Test	\$5.00
BOD	\$31.00
Utilities - Water	
3/4" Water Service Tap	\$800.00
1" Water Service Tap	\$850.00
2" Water Service Tap	Time & Materials + inspection fee
4" Water Service Tap	Time & Materials + inspection fee
6" Water Service Tap	Time & Materials + inspection fee

City of Sturgis Fee Schedule 2015-2016

Utilities - Water (continued)	
8" Water Service Tap	Time & Materials + inspection fee
Connection Fees* (New and Added Services):	*see utility terms & conditions for details
5/8" Meter (not available for new construction)	\$397.00
3/4" Meter	\$572.00
1" Meter	\$1,016.00
1 1/2" Meter (meter size no longer available)	\$2,287.00
2" Meter	\$4,065.00
3" Meter	\$9,147.00
4" Meter	\$16,261.00
6" Meter	\$36,588.00
8" Meter	\$65,044.00
Meter Service Charge:	
5/8" Meter	N/A
3/4" Meter	\$230.00
1" Meter	\$340.00
2" Compound Meter	\$1,800.00
Over 2" Meters	Varies with meter size
Other Fees:	
Water Service/Meter Tampering Fee	\$150.00
Water Connection Inspection	Included in tap fee
Re-Inspection	None
Hydrant Use	\$25.00 + metered volume
Water Service Turn ON - Customer Requested	\$15.00
Water Service Turn OFF - Customer Requested	\$25.00
Water Service Turn OFF - Non-Payment	\$45.00
Water Surcharge for Turn ON & OFF - November 1 to April 15th	\$40.00
Water Service Valve Location	\$20.00
Appointment No-Show	\$20.00
High Bill Service Call	None